
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

In the Matter of the Application by 
Otter Tail Power Company and 
Western Minnesota Municipal Power 
Agency For a Facility Permit for a 
345-kV Transmission Facility and
Associated Facilities in Grant County,
South Dakota

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

EL 24-015 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of this Certificate of Service and the following 

documents were served via e-mail on the following parties on December 5, 2024: 

1. Filing Letter;
2. Joint Motion for Approval of Settlement Stipulation; and
3. Settlement Stipulation.

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 – voice

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201

Mr. Logan Schaefbauer 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201

Ms. JoAnn Thompson 
Vice President, Asset Management 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade Street 
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
jthompson@otpco.com 
(218) 739-8594

Mr. Robert M. Endris 
Associate General Counsel 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade Street 
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
rendris@otpco.com 
(218) 739-8234

Mr. Jason Weiers 
Manager, Transmission Project Development 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade Street 
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
jweiers@otpco.com 
(218) 739-8311
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Mr. Kevin Scheidecker 
Senior Environmental Specialist 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade Street 
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
kscheidecker@otpco.com 
(218) 739-8773

Regulatory Filing Coordinator 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade Street 
P.O. Box 496 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
regulatory_filing_coordinators@otpco.com 

Ms. Mollie M. Smith – Representing 
Otter Tail Power Company 
Attorney 
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 
60 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-4400 
msmith@fredlaw.com 
(612) 492-7270

Mr. David C. McLaughlin – Representing 
Western Minnesota Municipal Power Agency 
Attorney 
Fluegel, Anderson, McLaughlin & Brutlag, Chartered 
129 2nd Street NW 
Ortonville, MN 56278 
dmclaughlin@fluegellaw.com 
(320) 839-2549

Mr. Derek Bertsch 
Staff Attorney 
Missouri River Energy Services 
3724 W Avera Drive 
Sioux Falls, SD 57108-5750 
derek.bertsch@mrenergy.com 
(605) 338-4042

Mr. Terry Wolf 
2nd Assistant Secretary 
Western Minnesota Municipal Power Agency 
3724 West Avera Drive 
Sioux Falls, SD 57108-5750 
terry.wolf@mrenergy.com 
(605) 338-4042

Daniel and Tamra Jurgens 
5033 Green Farms Rd 
Edina, MN 55436 
danjurgens@mac.com 
(612) 616-6063

Mr. John Delzer 
Foley and Foley Law Office, P.C. 
22 East Kemp Ave. 
Watertown, SD 57201 
john@foleylawoffice.com 
(605) 886-7281

Ms. Kathy Folk 
Grant County Auditor 
210 E 5th Ave 
Milbank SD 57252 
Kathy.Folk@grantcountysd.us 
(605) 432-6711

/s/ Valerie J Moxness 
Valerie J Moxness 
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